505023327 07/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5070076

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Executior	n Date	
OLIVIER SPINNLER			07/20/2018		
FRANCK NUGIER			07/20/2018		
/INCENT LEMINEUR			07/20/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	IME: COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS MICHELIN				
Street Address:	12 COU	12 COURS SABLON			
City:	CLERM	CLERMONT-FERRAND			
State/Country:	FRANC	E			
Postal Code:	F-63000				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
	2	29653698			
Application Number:					
Application Number:	ATA	29653698			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to	29653698 844)670-6009 the e-mail address first; if that i		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (e sent to provided	29653698 844)670-6009 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided	29653698 844)670-6009 the e-mail address first; if that i		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	29653698 844)670-6009 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 516-336-1058		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	29653698 844)670-6009 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 516-336-1058 cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided ((((29653698 844)670-6009 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 516-336-1058 cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided ((((((((((((((((((29653698 844)670-6009 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 516-336-1058 cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 850 S. MAIN ST.		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided (((((()	29653698 844)670-6009 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 516-336-1058 cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 850 S. MAIN ST. SUITE 300		ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided (((((()	29653698 844)670-6009 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 316-336-1058 cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 350 S. MAIN ST. SUITE 300 ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104	e sent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided (((((()	29653698 844)670-6009 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 516-336-1058 cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 350 S. MAIN ST. SUITE 300 ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104 338180-1448	e sent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided (((((()	29653698 844)670-6009 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 516-336-1058 cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 350 S. MAIN ST. SUITE 300 ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104 338180-1448 CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHE	e sent via US Mail.	ent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided (((((()	29653698 844)670-6009 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 516-336-1058 cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL 350 S. MAIN ST. SUITE 300 ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104 338180-1448 CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHE /CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHE	e sent via US Mail.	ent	

source=338180-1448_Assignment#page1.tif source=338180-1448_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each below-identified inventor in the United States patent application identified herebelow (hereafter each such inventor is referred to as an "ASSIGNOR"),

Assignor Name	Address
Olivier SPINNLER	c/o M.F.P. Michelin CBS/CORP/J/PI – F35 – Ladoux 63040 CLERMONT-FERRAND – Cedex 9 FRANCE
Assignor Name	Address
Franck NUGIER	c/o M.F.P. Michelin CBS/CORP/J/PI – F35 – Ladoux 63040 CLERMONT-FERRAND – Cedex 9 FRANCE
Assignor Name	Address
Vincent LEMINEUR	c/o M.F.P. Michelin CBS/CORP/J/PI – F35 – Ladoux 63040 CLERMONT-FERRAND – Cedex 9 FRANCE

, agrees to assign and does hereby assign, sell and set over to the below-identified ASSIGNEE,

 Assignee Name	Address
COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS MICHELIN	12 cours Sablon – F-63000 Clermont-Ferrand – France

, his/her entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the **United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/653,698, filed 18 June 2018 (Attorney Docket No. 338180-1448)**, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by or through the above application, and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and to all Letters Patent obtained on any reissues or re-examinations thereof, as well as the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

And each ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, on his/her own behalf, on behalf of his/her respective heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds, and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

[CONTINUED ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

And each ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he/she has not heretofore granted to any third party any rights inconsistent with this Assignment.

.

SIGNED,	WITNESSED,
V/2	
Olivier SPINNLER	Signature
Dated: July Lo, 2018	
Dated: friend 20 , cer 20	Witness Name
<i>o</i>	Dated:
SIGNED, //	WITNESSED,
J. elles	
Franck NUGIER	Signature
NO LODIO	
Dated: fully 20 W18	Witness Name
	Dated:
SIGNED,	WITNESSED,
1.0.0	
Vincent LEMINEUR	Signature
	Gignature
Dated: July 20 20 18	Witness Name
	ANTIG22 LATING
/ {	Dated:

ř